FERRIS STATE UNIVERSITY

FERRIS FORWARD

Student Services/Supply Fees 2021-2022

The list contains fees strictly for students as the primary customer.

2021-2022 Additions and/or Increases

DESCRIPTION	FEE TYPE	AMOUNT	FREQUENCY	COLLEGE/DEPART	REFUNDAB	FOP	ORG NAME	EFF. DATE
* 2% Late Payment Fee-FSU & KCAD (Stu Finc Serv-25%)	Service	variable	as needed	Student Financial Serv	no	10000-56200-662	Student Financial Services	7/2/02
* 2% Late Payment Fee-FSU & KCAD (Tuition-75%)	Service	variable	as needed	Student Financial Serv	no	10000-10020-990	General Fund Revenue	7/1/02
**Payment Plan Fee (Stu Finc Serv-50%)	Service	\$30	per semester	Student Financial Serv	no	10000-56200-662	Student Financial Services	7/8/08
**Payment Plan Fee (Tuition-50%)	Service	\$30	per semester	Student Financial Serv	no	10000-10020-990	General Fund Revenue	7/8/08
BD Studio Course Fee (Sculpture & Functional Art)	Educational	\$74	per class	Kendall College	no	10100-92231-5213-110	3D Studio Fee	7/14/14
ACCUPLACER Fee	Educational	vendor amt	as needed	Testing	no	11581-61401-5727-554	Accuplacer	4/16/16
ACLS Advanced Cardiac Life Support (certification)	Educational	vendor amt	per class	Pharmacy	no	10000-37000-446	Pharmacy Dean's Office	5/18/18
ACT	Educational	vendor amt	once	Testing	no	11578-61401-554	ACT Testing Account	7/1/01
Advance Enrollment Deposit	Service	\$500	once	Optometry	no	10000-10000 5118	On Campus Tuition	4/6/16
AOD Wellness Program (formerly Choices)	Educational	\$200	as needed	Office of Student Conduct	no	10000-62200-551	Office of Student Conduct	8/1/01
APL - Prior Learning Assessment	Educational	\$250	as needed	R&SS	no	11658-43000-554	R&SS	7/1/00
App Processing Fee-Crim Background Check	Service	\$25	as needed	Admissions	no	10000-61100-5219-556	Admissions	6/7/07
Application Fee (Int'l Stu App Fee)	Educational	\$30	once	Kendall College	no	10100-92000-5218-990	Kendall Revenue	4/16/16
Bad Check Fee on Tuition	Service	\$25	as needed	Student Financial Serv	no	10033-56200-1605-662	Student Financial Services	7/1/02
Bulldog I.D. Card (replacement cost)	Service	\$25	as needed	Telecommunications	no	X30214-54401-900	Bulldog Debit Card	5/4/18
CLEP	Educational	\$25	as needed	Testing	no	11580-61401-554	CLEP Testing	7/1/04
Contract Guarantee Deposit	Service	\$200	as needed	Residential Life	yes	X51902-30000-991	Housing & Res Life	7/1/98
Convenience Fee (Student Financial Serv)	Service	variable	as needed	Third Party Collection	no	Vendor charges for this fee	N/A	7/10/10
CREW: Alcohol Check-in	Educational	\$100	as needed	Office of Student Conduct	no	10000-62200-551	Office of Student Conduct	8/1/01
CREW: Marijuana Check-in	Educational	\$100	as needed	Office of Student Conduct	no	10000-62200-551	Office of Student Conduct	8/1/99
Digital Resource Fee	Educational	\$108	per class	Kendall College	no	10100-92251-5213-110	Digital Resource Fee	5/4/18
Enrollment Deposit	Service	\$150	once	Kendall College	no	1000-10002-2530	New Admit Enroll Dep	Dec-08
Fashion Studies Studio Fee	Educational	\$175	per class	Kendall College	no	10100-92281-5213-110	Fashion Studies Studio Fee	7/14/14
Fee-Student Life	Service	\$20	per semester	Kendall College	no	10100-92505-5219-552	Student Life	7/1/13
Fines - List on File at Library	Service	variable	as needed	Library	no	30228-44000-900	Library Revolving	8/1/96
Fire Up Student Teacher Conference Fee	Educational	variable	as needed	Kendall College	no	10100-92190-108	KCAD Art Education	5/18/18
Golf Course Fee/PGA Golf Mgt Students (no fee while on internship)	Educational	\$110	per semester	PGA Golf Mgt	no	30222-51400-900	Golf Course	5/1/18
Health Center Services Fee (Birkam)	Service	\$53	per semester	Birkam Health Center	yes	X30223-62900-900	Health Center	6/20/20
Health Insurance - Int'l Students - Fall/Sp	Service	vendor amt	per semester	International Education	no	Variable	International Student	7/1/13
Health Insurance - Int'l Students - Summer	Service	vendor amt	per semester	International Education	no	Variable	International Student	7/1/13
Housing Forfeiture Fee	Service	\$200	as needed	Residential Life	no	X51902-30000-991	Housing & Res Life	5/1/96
HSMG 127 Principles of Cooking & Baking	Educational	\$100	per class	College of Business	no	G34601	Hospitality Mgt.	6/22/21
HSMG 207 Bar & Beverage Management	Educational	\$20	per class	College of Business	no	G34601	Hospitality Mgt.	6/22/21
HSMG 226 International Cuisine & Culture	Educational	\$120	per	College of Business	no	G34601	Hospitality Mgt.	6/22/21
Informational & Experiential Support Fee	Educational	\$62	fall/spring	Pharmacy	no	10000-37000-446	Pharmacy Dean's Office	6/20/20
nt'l Student Application Fee	Educational	\$30	once	International Education	no	10000-31502-5218-556	OIE Recruiting	4/16/16
Kaplan Exam	Educational	vendor amt	per semester	Health Professions	no	10000-32202-164	Nursing-BSN	7/12/12
Late Registration Fee	Service	\$100	as needed	Student Financial Serv	no	10000-10020-990	General Fund Revenue	5/1/95
List on File at Rec Ctr	Recreational	variable	as needed	University Recreation	no	11186-62000-552	Intramural Development	no data
Locker Fee (\$15 deposit, returned unless damaged) \$30 annual fee	Service	\$45	per year	Kendall College	no	10100-92000-5769-990	Kendall Revenue	7/1/01
Metals/Jewelry Course Fee	Educational	\$76	per class	Kendall College	no	10100-92151-5213-110	Metals/Jewelry Course	7/14/14
Model Fee	Educational	\$67	per class	Kendall College	no	10100-92401-5213-110	Model Fee	7/14/14
ITM Elective, Medication Mgt Therapy (certification)	Educational	vendor amt	per class	Pharmacy	no	10000-37000-446	Pharmacy Dean's Office	5/18/18
NACDS Innovations in Pharmacy (certification)	Educational	vendor amt	per class	Pharmacy	no	10000-37000-446	Pharmacy Dean's Office	5/18/18
New Int'l Student Orientation	Service	\$85	once	International Education	yes		Office of Int'l Education	5/1/00
Nicotine 101 Class	Educational	\$80	as needed	Office of Student Conduct	no	10000-62200-5714-551	Office of Student Conduct	4/17/17
Nursing Methods 1-5, Shadow Health, Lippincott vSim, DocuCare	Educational	vendor amt	per class	Nursing	no	10000-32202-164	Nursing-BSN	5/10/19
On-line Learning Fee (Main Campus & KCAD)	Service	\$12	per credit hour	Student Financial Serv	no	10000-10000 & 92000 10000	Tuition (Main and KCAD)	7/18/18
Orientation Fee	Educational	\$55	once	Kendall College	no	10100-92507-5714-990	Kendall Revenue	7/15/15
Orientation Fee (Ferris)	Service	\$80	once	Student Financial Serv	no	11593-60002-556	Orientation	7/10/10
Parking Permit Fee (Fall, Spring)	Service	\$90	per year	Public Safety	no	10000-57000-5753-664	Public Safety	5/10/19
Parking Permit Fee (Fall, Spring, Summer)	Service	\$130	per year	Public Safety	no	10000-57000-5753-664	Public Safety	5/10/19
PGA 3.0 Mandatory Associated Fees	Educational	vendor amt	per semester	PGA Golf Mgt	no	11856-34602-446	PGA Golf Mgt Training	8/13/18
PGA Playing Ability Test	Educational	\$200	per semester	PGA Golf Mgt	no	11856-34602-446	PGA Golf Mgt Training	8/13/13

FERRIS STATE UNIVERSITY

FERRIS FORWARD

Student Services/Supply Fees 2021-2022

The list contains fees strictly for students as the primary customer.

2021-2022 Additions and/or Increases

DESCRIPTION	FEE TYPE	AMOUNT	FREQUENCY	COLLEGE/DEPART	REFUNDAB	FOP	ORG NAME	EFF. DATE
PGA Student Affiliate Fee/PGA Golf Mgt Students	Educational	\$50	academic year	PGA Golf Mgt	no	11856-34602-446	PGA Golf Mgt Training	7/11/11
Photography Course Fee	Educational	\$43	per class	Kendall College	no	10100-92241-5213-990	Photography Course Fee	4/16/16
Preliminary Breath Test	Service	\$5	as needed	Public Safety	no	10000-57000-5714-664	Public Safety	7/9/09
Preliminary Breath Test with Tube Provided	Service	\$10	as needed	Public Safety	no	10000-57000-5714-664	Public Safety	7/9/09
Prime for Life	Educational	\$200	as needed	Office of Student Conduct	no	10000-62200-551	Office of Student Conduct	no data
Print Management Fee	Educational	\$108	per class	Kendall College	no	10100-92000-5213-990	Kendall Revenue	7/14/14
Printmaking Course Fee	Educational	\$130	per class	Kendall College	no	10100-92291-5213-110	Printimaking Course Fee	7/14/14
Proficiency Exams	Educational	\$25	per credit hour	Per College	no	11579-61401-554	Classroom Prof Exam	no data
Racquet Facility Fee	Recreational	\$16	per semester	Racquet & Fitness Club	yes	X30235-51200-900	Racquet Club	5/10/19
Replacement of Lost Items	Recreational	variable	as needed	Athletics	no	10000-51600-550	General Athletics	no data
Resp. Care Credentialing Exam Review Fee	Educational	vendor amt	as needed	Health Professions	no	10000-32102-152	Respiratory Care	1/1/09
Student Activity Fee	Educational	\$20	per semester	Student Affairs	yes	11590-62602-551	Student Activity Fee	7/1/00
Student Government Fee	Educational	\$1	per semester	Student Affairs	yes	30200-60003-900	Associated Student Gov't	7/3/03
Student Taxpayer Identification Number Fee	Service	\$100	as needed	Student Financial Serv	no	11697-56200-5219-662	Taxpayer ID Number Fee	7/14/14
Studio Card (24 hr. access)	Service	\$10	once	Kendall College	no	10100-92617-5714-771	Studio Space Rental	7/1/01
Studio Deposit	Service	\$103	once	Kendall College	no	10100-92617-5714-771	Studio Space Rental	7/14/14
Studio Space Rental (undergraduates)	Service	\$355	per semester	Kendall College	no	10100-92617-5714-771	Studio Space Rental	7/14/14
Study Abroad Program-semester long	Service	\$135	as needed	International Education	no	D11248-31503-446	Study Abroad Development	6/8/07
Study Away Fee	Educational	variable	per class	Kendall College	no	11241-92550-5714-199	KCAD Study Abroad	5/2/02
Technology Fee	Educational	\$200	per semester	Kendall College	no	10100-92440-5229-444	Fee Technology	4/21/21
TOEFL	Educational	\$20	as needed	International Education	no	10000-31535-115	Intensive English Program	5/1/00
Transcript - Official	Service	\$5	per copy	Kendall College	no	10100-92000-5231-990	Kendall Revenue	7/1/09
Transcript - Official	Educational	\$5	per copy	Registrar	no	11577-61200-662	Registrar Transcript	3/22/99
Unreturned/Damaged Equip-list on file ECDS	Service	variable	as needed	R&SS/ECDS	no	10000-43500-445	Edu Counsel/Disabilities Ser	5/19/19
Unreturned/Damaged IT Equip-list on file KCAD	Service	variable	as needed	Kendall College	no	10100-92440-5228-444	KCAD Info Tech Academic	4/15/16
Wave Card (The Rapid bus pass) new or replacement	Service	vendor amt	as needed	Kendall College	no	10100-92600-7321-662	Kendall General Fund	6/20/20
YMCA Membership Fee	Recreational	\$160/\$360	as needed	Kendall College	no	10100-92603-7116-662	YMCA Membership	7/14/14

^{* 2%} Late Payment Fee (Student Financial Services) will split between Tuition Account (75%) and Student Financial Services Account (25%) **\$30 Payment Plan Fee will split between Tuition Account (50%) and Student Financial Services (50%)